Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2013

Marathon Overall Finish List

Sunday, June 09, 2013

If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

g

Marcell McArthur
James Desalvo
Michael Lynes
Brandon Sullivan
Ather Haleem
Bill Huggins
Timothy Mundall
Chad Kuehl
Michael McNeill
Jacqueline Post
Andrea Torng
Barry Faught
Chris Fluta
Sasha Nunke
Keith Brownlee
Gregory Stock
Mike Raabe
Carlos Campos
Jacqueline Van Allen
Yoshio Otaki
Gary Kobold
Megan Davies
Mark Dougherty
Jennifer Stock
David Pearson
Jonathan Barrett
Art Ratcliffe
Anthony Skierkiewicz
Randy Mundall
Carilynette Williams
Jerry Kyle
Jonathan Kirby
Brett Wittner
Amee Koch
Dennis Damico
Colby Newman
Hope Fox

Brian Bulthuis
Susan Gelinas
Pushpa Johnson
Greg Redman
Christie Hayes
Suzanne Robbins
Miranda Bachman
Cary Hull

Ichiro Sugawara
Sarah Silbovitz
Greg Lind

Dave Adams

Phil Prentiss
Terri Gray
Sandra Colbert
Robert Disotell
Chris Hogness
Armani Emmal
Colleen Kuehl
Ryan Browne
Melody Mandrean
Bruce Aitken
Michael Shiach
Ken Turcotte
Melissa Williams
Stephanie Eldore
Sara Cantrell
Bruce Bodine
Kevin Friedrich
Merica Halstrom

Marathon Overall

City

Wenatchee, WA
Winthrop, WA
Tacoma, WA
Seattle, WA
Snoqualmie, WA
Seattle, WA
Salmon Arm, BC
Seattle, WA
Richland, WA
Spokane Valley, WA
Playa Del Rey, CA
Seattle, WA
Denver, CO
Mountain View, CA
Spokane, WA
Colorado Springs, CO
Brier, WA

Pearland, TX
Spokane, WA
Winston-Salem, NC
East Wenatchee, WA
Vancouver, BC
Seattle, WA
Colorado Springs, CO
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Issaquah, WA
Wenatchee, WA
Salmon Arm, BC
Bellingham, WA
Orondo, WA

North Vancouver, BC
Fircrest, WA

Bend, OR

Seattle, WA
Portland, WA

West Richland, WA
New York, NY
Richmond, BC
Puyallup, WA
Kelowna, BC

West Richland, WA
Bothell, WA

Pasco, WA

Seattle, WA
Vancouver, BC
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Camano Island, WA
Bellingham, WA
Lake Stevens, WA
Okanogan, WA

San Diego, CA
Winthrop, WA
Bonney Lake, WA
Seattle, WA
Spokane, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA
Bainbridge Island, WA
Olympia, WA
Beaverton, OR
Priest Lake, ID
Huntsville, AL
Lakewood, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA

Bib No
64

Age Gender
39

N
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Age Group
1 Top Fin
2 Top Fin
3 Top Fin
1/14 30-39
2/14 30-39
1/18 40-49
3/14 30-39
4/14 30-39
5/14 30-39
1 Top Fin
2 Top Fin
6/14 30-39
2/18 40-49
3 Top Fin
1/12 50-59
2/12 50-59
3/12 50-59
3/18 40-49
1/20 40-49
4/18 40-49
4/12 50-59
2/20 40-49
7/14 30-39
3/20 40-49
5/18 40-49
8/14 30-39
6/18 40-49
1/3 20-29
9/14 30-39
1/16 30-39
1/4 60-69
7/18 40-49
8/18 40-49
4/20 40-49
10/14 30-39
11/14 30-39
2/16 30-39
12/14 30-39
3/16 30-39
4/16 30-39
9/18 40-49
5/16 30-39
1/3 50-59
5/20 40-49
10/18 40-49
11/18 40-49
6/16 30-39
5/12 50-59
12/18 40-49
13/18 40-49
6/20 40-49
7/20 40-49
6/12 50-59
7/12 50-59
1/4 20-29
7/16 30-39
2/3 20-29
8/16 30-39
13/14 30-39
2/4 60-69
8/12 50-59
9/16 30-39
10/16 30-39
2/4 20-29
9/12 50-59
3/3 20-29
3/4 20-29

Chip Time Gun Time
2:43:11.1 2:43:11.5
2:48:12.7 2:48:13.1
2:53:58.1 2:53:58.8
2:58:43.7 2:58:45.1
3:02:54.6 3:02:56.1
3:03:45.9 3:03:59.5
3:12:04.1 3:12:04.5
3:14:04.2 3:14:07.9
3:19:56.5 3:19:57.9
3:21:01.6 3:21:07.6
3:21:50.4 3:21:51.8
3:22:35.6 3:22:37.4
3:23:55.0 3:23:57.7
3:26:55.4 3:26:59.1
3:27:01.0 3:27:01.7
3:26:59.5 3:27:03.4
3:27:28.5 3:27:33.6
3:27:42.9 3:27:43.6
3:29:01.5 3:29:08.1
3:29:17.0 3:29:19.6
3:31:16.5 3:31:19.2
3:32:11.5 3:32:14.6
3:33:00.1 3:33:02.4
3:33:47.6 3:33:51.5
3:39:16.3 3:39:22.7
3:40:29.2 3:40:29.8
3:42:17.5 3:42:34.4
3:43:18.9 3:43:20.2
3:44:17.0 3:44:17.8
3:44:51.4 3:44:52.8
3:45:06.7 3:45:08.9
3:46:55.4 3:47:08.0
3:48:05.2 3:48:09.5
3:48:58.9 3:49:01.6
3:49:08.1 3:49:20.7
3:49:09.0 3:49:21.3
3:51:01.9 3:51:06.3
3:51:34.5 3:51:41.1
3:55:40.8 3:55:43.7
3:56:05.0 3:56:13.9
3:57:34.7 3:57:36.9
3:58:26.8 3:58:31.7
4:00:25.5 4:00:36.3
4:01:53.0 4:01:59.8
4:02:31.6 4:02:39.1
4:05:15.6 4:05:17.2
4:06:54.5 4:07:03.2
4:07:17.6 4:07:21.7
4:07:26.5 4:07:40.5
4:10:14.1 4:10:26.2
4:10:59.5 4:11:07.9
4:13:28.0 4:13:35.8
4:13:50.7 4:14:05.4
4:15:28.9 4:15:36.6
4:16:33.5 4:16:36.2
4:17:05.8 4:17:09.7
4:21:14.6 4:21:20.2
4:25:32.4 4:25:35.1
4:26:08.7 4:26:22.2
4:26:55.4 4:26:58.8
4:30:25.2 4:30:35.5
4:31:57.1 4:32:02.7
4:33:57.1 4:34:03.7
4:36:08.0 4:36:16.7
4:37:53.5 4:38:02.2
4:38:05.1 4:38:19.2
4:38:06.2 4:38:20.7

Chip Diff
0:00:00.4
0:00:00.4
0:00:00.6
0:00:01.3
0:00:01.4
0:00:13.6
0:00:00.4
0:00:03.6
0:00:01.4
0:00:05.9
0:00:01.4
0:00:01.8
0:00:02.6
0:00:03.6
0:00:00.6
0:00:03.9
0:00:05.1
0:00:00.6
0:00:06.5
0:00:02.6
0:00:02.6
0:00:03.1
0:00:02.2
0:00:03.9
0:00:06.4
0:00:00.6
0:00:16.8
0:00:01.3
0:00:00.8
0:00:01.4
0:00:02.2
0:00:12.5
0:00:04.3
0:00:02.7
0:00:12.5
0:00:12.3
0:00:04.3
0:00:06.6
0:00:02.8
0:00:08.9
0:00:02.1
0:00:04.9
0:00:10.8
0:00:06.8
0:00:07.4
0:00:01.6
0:00:08.6
0:00:04.1
0:00:13.9
0:00:12.1
0:00:08.4
0:00:07.8
0:00:14.6
0:00:07.7
0:00:02.6
0:00:03.9
0:00:05.5
0:00:02.6
0:00:13.5
0:00:03.4
0:00:10.2
0:00:05.5
0:00:06.6
0:00:08.6
0:00:08.6
0:00:14.1
0:00:14.4

Pace
6:14/M
6:25/M
6:38/M
6:49/M
6:59/M
7:01/M
7:20/M
7:24/M
7:38/M
7:40/M
7:42/M
7:44/M
7:47/M
7:54/M
7:54/M
7:54/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:59/M
7:59/M
8:04/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:22/M
8:25/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
8:34/M
8:35/M
8:35/M
8:40/M
8:42/M
8:44/M
8:45/M
8:45/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
9:00/M
9:01/M
9:04/M
9:06/M
9:11/M
9:14/M
9:15/M
9:22/M
9:25/M
9:26/M
9:27/M
9:33/M
9:35/M
9:40/M
9:41/M
9:45/M
9:48/M
9:49/M
9:58/M
10:08/M
10:09/M
10:11/M
10:19/M
10:23/M
10:27/M
10:32/M
10:36/M
10:37/M
10:37/M



If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
1
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Deborah Gardner
Jennifer Vanderhoof
Hideko Opperman
Robert Hoekman
Mark Buck

lan Sundahl
Abraham Shabot
Mark Stone

Bill Voiland

Ivy Kirby
Rebecca Merritt
Margaret Barrett
Nancy Patrick
Andrew Seddon
Lisa Eagle

Kelly Bolinger
Heidi Thomsen
Tia Borgioli

Gary Otheim

Dan Cumming
Anthony Borgioli
Nicole Chaffin
Sara Campbell
Shannon Medcraft
Leslie McBride
Steven Ferry
Arthur Buchan
Olivia Seddon
Loren Davis

Heidi Cardoza
Marilyn Pinquoch
Chere Ostolasa
Valerie Block
Wendy Noffke
Jessica Placek
Deidra Dejiacomo

City

Snoqualmie, WA
Seattle, WA
Redmond, WA
Mazama, WA

Yelm, WA

Tacoma, WA
Mexico, International
Buckley, WA
Richland, WA

North Vancouver, BC
Helix, OR

Seattle, WA

Everett, WA

Billings, MT

Everett, WA

Seattle, WA
Olympia, WA
Snoqualmie, WA
East Wenatchee, WA
Surrey, BC
Snoqualmie, WA
Stevenson, WA
Bothell, WA

Battle Ground, WA
Tacoma, WA
Deming, WA
Renton, WA

Billings, MT
University Place, WA
Hood River, OR
Anacortes, WA
Coulee Dam, WA
Meridian, ID

Lake Tapps, WA
Mountlake Terrace, WA
McKenna, WA

Bib No
40
107
73
46
16
101
1
98
121
52
68
112
77
89
31
10
102
12
76
24
11
22
18
67
65
35
15
90
27
21
79
74
8
71
80
28

Age Gender
48
44
44
71
44
43
49
53
65
48
35
54
56
53
32
40
43
42
70
68
37
42
30
41
25
44
42
46
50
45
64
39
46
40
35
36
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Age Group
8/20 40-49
9/20 40-49
10/20 40-49
1/2 70-99
14/18 40-49
15/18 40-49
16/18 40-49
10/12 50-59
3/4 60-69
11/20 40-49
11/16 30-39
2/3 50-59
3/3 50-59
11/12 50-59
12/16 30-39
12/20 40-49
13/20 40-49
14/20 40-49
2/2 70-99
4/4 60-69
14/14 30-39
15/20 40-49
13/16 30-39
16/20 40-49
4/4 20-29
17/18 40-49
18/18 40-49
17/20 40-49
12/12 50-59
18/20 40-49
1/1 60-69
14/16 30-39
19/20 40-49
20/20 40-49
15/16 30-39
16/16 30-39

Chip Time Gun Time
4:44:43.8 4:44:46.7
4:46:08.1 4:46:21.8
4:47:26.3 4:47:32.9
4:51:12.8 4:51:18.7
4:51:15.7 4:51:21.9
4:52:21.7 4:52:33.1
4:53:24.5 4:53:32.2
4:53:59.1 4:54:11.9
4:54:35.9 4:54:45.2
4:54:56.0 4:55:06.9
4:59:09.4 4:59:27.3
4:59:45.7 4:59:51.9
4:59:50.1 5:00:00.0
5:05:57.5 5:06:09.7
5:06:29.8 5:06:39.7
5:10:04.1 5:10:10.7
5:10:53.8 5:11:09.2
5:12:23.9 5:12:31.2
5:15:18.4 5:15:26.3
5:18:47.5 5:18:53.4
5:19:05.5 5:19:13.6
5:20:22.4 5:20:33.9
5:21:50.5 5:22:01.4
5:22:18.7 5:22:30.4
5:34:51.3 5:34:51.3
5:36:25.5 5:36:31.4
5:36:38.2 5:36:51.6
5:40:42.0 5:40:53.9
5:43:29.8 5:43:40.9
5:45:43.2 5:45:53.6
5:46:28.4 5:46:37.1
6:04:15.3 6:04:31.1
6:04:16.5 6:04:32.1
6:18:40.8 6:18:52.1
6:26:55.6 6:27:13.3
6:29:00.2 6:29:18.1

Chip Diff
0:00:02.8
0:00:13.6
0:00:06.6
0:00:05.9
0:00:06.1
0:00:11.3
0:00:07.6
0:00:12.7
0:00:09.2
0:00:10.9
0:00:17.8
0:00:06.1
0:00:09.8
0:00:12.1
0:00:09.8
0:00:06.5
0:00:15.3
0:00:07.2
0:00:07.9
0:00:05.9
0:00:08.1
0:00:11.5
0:00:10.9
0:00:11.6

0:00:05.9
0:00:13.4
0:00:11.9
0:00:11.1
0:00:10.4
0:00:08.6
0:00:15.8
0:00:15.6
0:00:11.3
0:00:17.6
0:00:17.9

Pace
10:52/M
10:55/M
10:58/M
11:07/M
11:07/M
11:10/M
11:12/M
11:13/M
11:15/M
11:15/M
11:25/M
11:26/M
11:27/M
11:41/M
11:42/M
11:50/M
11:52/M
11:55/M
12:02/M
12:10/M
12:11/M
12:14/M
12:17/M
12:18/M
12:47/M
12:50/M
12:51/M
13:00/M
13:07/M
13:12/M
13:13/M
13:54/M
13:54/M
14:27/M
14:46/M
14:51/M

Marathon Overall
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Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2013
Marathon Age Group Finish List

Sunday, June 09, 2013

*Overall place within gender.
If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place
1
2
3

Place
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Name

Name
Jacqueline Post
Andrea Torng
Sasha Nunke

Name

Armani Emmal
Sara Cantrell
Merica Halstrom
Leslie McBride

Name

Carilynette Williams
Hope Fox

Susan Gelinas
Pushpa Johnson
Christie Hayes
Sarah Silbovitz
Colleen Kuehl
Melody Mandrean
Melissa Williams
Stephanie Eldore
Rebecca Merritt
Lisa Eagle

Sara Campbell
Chere Ostolasa
Jessica Placek
Deidra Dejiacomo

Name

Jacqueline Van Allen
Megan Davies
Jennifer Stock
Amee Koch

Miranda Bachman
Terri Gray

Sandra Colbert
Deborah Gardner
Jennifer Vanderhoof
Hideko Opperman
Ivy Kirby

Kelly Bolinger

Heidi Thomsen

Tia Borgioli

Nicole Chaffin

Marathon Age Group

City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Female Top Full Finishers Winners
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Spokane Valley, WA 81 29 1 3:21:01.6
Playa Del Rey, CA 103 26 2 3:21:50.4
Mountain View, CA 72 33 3 3:26:55.4
Female 20 to 29
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Bonney Lake, WA 33 22 18 4:16:33.5
Huntsville, AL 20 29 23 4:36:08.0
Seattle, WA 44 29 24 4:38:06.2
Tacoma, WA 65 25 39 5:34:51.3
Female 30 to 39
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Bellingham, WA 109 39 7 3:44:51.4
West Richland, WA 38 39 9 3:51:01.9
Richmond, BC 41 34 10 3:55:40.8
Puyallup, WA 50 33 11 3:56:05.0
West Richland, WA 45 39 12 3:58:26.8
Seattle, WA 93 32 15 4:06:54.5
Seattle, WA 57 32 19 4:17:05.8
Seattle, WA 63 30 20 4:25:32.4
Beaverton, OR 110 30 21 4:31:57.1
Priest Lake, ID 32 38 22 4:33:57.1
Helix, OR 68 35 29 4:59:09.4
Everett, WA 31 32 32 5:06:29.8
Bothell, WA 18 30 37 5:21:50.5
Coulee Dam, WA 74 39 43 6:04:15.3
Mountlake Terrace, WA 80 35 46 6:26:55.6
McKenna, WA 28 36 47 6:29:00.2
Female 40 to 49
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Spokane, WA 106 49 4 3:29:01.5
Vancouver, BC 26 40 5 3:32:11.5
Colorado Springs, CO 97 41 6 3:33:47.6
Bend, OR 55 41 8 3:48:58.9
Pasco, WA 5 43 14 4:01:53.0
Lake Stevens, WA 42 44 16 4:10:59.5
Okanogan, WA 23 46 17 4:13:28.0
Snoqualmie, WA 40 48 25 4:44:43.8
Seattle, WA 107 44 26 4:46:08.1
Redmond, WA 73 44 27 4:47:26.3
North Vancouver, BC 52 48 28 4:54:56.0
Seattle, WA 10 40 33 5:10:04.1
Olympia, WA 102 43 34 5:10:53.8
Snoqualmie, WA 12 42 35 5:12:23.9
Stevenson, WA 22 42 36 5:20:22.4
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Gun Time

Gun Time

3:21:07.6
3:21:51.8
3:26:59.1

Gun Time
4:16:36.2
4:36:16.7
4:38:20.7
5:34:51.3

Gun Time
3:44:52.8
3:51:06.3
3:55:43.7
3:56:13.9
3:58:31.7
4:07:03.2
4:17:09.7
4:25:35.1
4:32:02.7
4:34:03.7
4:59:27.3
5:06:39.7
5:22:01.4
6:04:31.1
6:27:13.3
6:29:18.1

Gun Time
3:29:08.1
3:32:14.6
3:33:51.5
3:49:01.6
4:01:59.8
4:11:07.9
4:13:35.8
4:44:46.7
4:46:21.8
4:47:32.9
4:55:06.9
5:10:10.7
5:11:09.2
5:12:31.2
5:20:33.9

Pace

Pace
7:40/M
7:42/M
7:54/M

Pace
9:48/M
10:32/M
10:37/M
12:47/M

Pace
8:35/M
8:49/M
9:00/M
9:01/M
9:06/M
9:25/M
9:49/M
10:08/M
10:23/M
10:27/M
11:25/M
11:42/M
12:17/M
13:54/M
14:46/M
14:51/M

Pace
7:59/M
8:06/M
8:10/M
8:44/M
9:14/M
9:35/M
9:40/M
10:52/M
10:55/M
10:58/M
11:15/M
11:50/M
11:52/M
11:55/M
12:14/M



*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name
16 Shannon Medcraft
17  Olivia Seddon
18 Heidi Cardoza
19 Valerie Block
20  Wendy Noffke

Place Name
1 Suzanne Robbins

2 Margaret Barrett
3 Nancy Patrick
Place Name

1 Marilyn Pinquoch

Place Name
1 Marcell McArthur

2 James Desalvo
3 Michael Lynes
Place Name

1 Anthony Skierkiewicz
Ryan Browne
Kevin Friedrich

w N

Place Name

Brandon Sullivan
Ather Haleem
Timothy Mundall
Chad Kuehl
Michael McNeill
Barry Faught
Mark Dougherty
Jonathan Barrett
Randy Mundall
Dennis Damico
Colby Newman
Brian Bulthuis
Bruce Aitken
Anthony Borgioli

PN To©ONO RN

Marathon Age Group

City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Battle Ground, WA 67 41 38 5:22:18.7
Billings, MT 90 46 40 5:40:42.0
Hood River, OR 21 45 41 5:45:43.2
Meridian, ID 8 46 44 6:04:16.5
Lake Tapps, WA 71 40 45 6:18:40.8
Female 50 to 59
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Bothell, WA 87 51 13 4:00:25.5
Seattle, WA 112 54 30 4:59:45.7
Everett, WA 77 56 31 4:59:50.1
Female 60 to 69
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Anacortes, WA 79 64 42 5:46:28.4
Male Top Full Finishers Winners
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Wenatchee, WA 64 39 1 2:43:11.1
Winthrop, WA 1 37 2 2:48:12.7
Tacoma, WA 62 47 3 2:53:58.1
Male 20 to 29
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Wenatchee, WA 95 28 22 3:43:18.9
Spokane, WA 13 28 38 4:21:14.6
Seattle, WA 39 28 43 4:38:05.1
Male 30 to 39
City BibNo Age Overall Chip Time
Seattle, WA 100 31 4 2:58:43.7
Snoqualmie, WA 43 32 5 3:02:54.6
Salmon Arm, BC 70 30 7 3:12:04.1
Seattle, WA 56 32 8 3:14:04.2
Richland, WA 66 31 9 3:19:56.5
Seattle, WA 34 37 10 3:22:35.6
Seattle, WA 30 38 18 3:33:00.1
Portland, OR 6 34 20 3:40:29.2
Salmon Arm, BC 69 30 23 3:44:17.0
Seattle, WA 25 32 27 3:49:08.1
Portland, WA 113 30 28 3:49:09.0
New York, NY 17 36 29 3:51:34.5
Seattle, WA 3 39 39 4:26:08.7
Snoqualmie, WA 11 37 53 5:19:05.5
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Gun Time

5:22:30.4
5:40:53.9
5:45:53.6
6:04:32.1
6:18:52.1

Gun Time

4:00:36.3
4:59:51.9
5:00:00.0

Gun Time

5:46:37.1

Gun Time

2:43:11.5
2:48:13.1
2:53:58.8

Gun Time

3:43:20.2
4:21:20.2
4:38:19.2

Gun Time

2:58:45.1
3:02:56.1
3:12:04.5
3:14:07.9
3:19:57.9
3:22:37.4
3:33:02.4
3:40:29.8
3:44:17.8
3:49:20.7
3:49:21.3
3:51:41.1
4:26:22.2
5:19:13.6

Pace
12:18/M
13:00/M
13:12/M
13:54/M
14:27/M

Pace
9:11/M
11:26/M
11:27/M

Pace
13:13/M

Pace
6:14/M
6:25/M
6:38/M

Pace
8:31/M
9:58/M
10:37/M

Pace
6:49/M
6:59/M
7:20/M
7:24/M
7:38/M
7:44/M
8:08/M
8:25/M
8:34/M
8:45/M
8:45/M
8:50/M
10:09/M
12:11/M



*Overall place within gender.
If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
Male 40 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Bill Huggins Seattle, WA 48 43 6 3:03:45.9 3:03:59.5 7:01/M
2 Chris Fluta Denver, CO 36 45 11 3:23:55.0 3:23:57.7 7:47/M
3 Carlos Campos Pearland, TX 19 48 15 3:27:42.9 3:27:43.6 7:56/M
4 Yoshio Otaki Winston-Salem, NC 75 45 16 3:29:17.0 3:29:19.6 7:59/M
5 David Pearson Seattle, WA 78 45 19 3:39:16.3 3:39:22.7 8:22/M
6 Art Ratcliffe Issaquah, WA 84 43 21 3:42:17.5 3:42:34.4 8:29/M
7 Jonathan Kirby North Vancouver, BC 53 47 25 3:46:55.4 3:47:08.0 8:40/M
8 Brett Wittner Fircrest, WA 111 42 26 3:48:05.2 3:48:09.5 8:42/M
9 Greg Redman Kelowna, BC 85 40 30 3:57:34.7 3:57:36.9 9:04/M
10  Cary Hull Seattle, WA 49 42 31 4:02:31.6 4:02:39.1 9:15/M
11 Ichiro Sugawara Vancouver, BC 99 46 32 4:05:15.6 4:05:17.2 9:22/M
12 Dave Adams Camano Island, WA 2 49 34 4:07:26.5 4:07:40.5 9:27/M
13 Phil Prentiss Bellingham, WA 82 46 35 4:10:14.1 4:10:26.2 9:33/M
14 Mark Buck Yelm, WA 16 44 45 4:51:15.7 4:51:21.9 11:07/M
15  lan Sundahl Tacoma, WA 101 43 46 4:52:21.7 4:52:33.1 11:10/M
16  Abraham Shabot Mexico, International 91 49 47 4:53:24.5 4:53:32.2 11:12/M
17  Steven Ferry Deming, WA 35 44 54 5:36:25.5 5:36:31.4 12:50/M
18  Arthur Buchan Renton, WA 15 42 55 5:36:38.2 5:36:51.6 12:51/M
Male 50 to 59
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Keith Brownlee Spokane, WA 14 52 12 3:27:01.0 3:27:01.7 7:54/M
2 Gregory Stock Colorado Springs, CO 96 53 13 3:26:59.5 3:27:03.4 7:54/M
3 Mike Raabe Brier, WA 83 51 14 3:27:28.5 3:27:33.6 7:55/M
4 Gary Kobold East Wenatchee, WA 54 58 17 3:31:16.5 3:31:19.2 8:04/M
5 Greg Lind Portland, OR 60 58 33 4:07:17.6 4:.07:21.7 9:26/M
6 Robert Disotell San Diego, CA 29 59 36 4:13:50.7 4:14:05.4 9:41/M
7 Chris Hogness Winthrop, WA 47 55 37 4:15:28.9 4:15:36.6 9:45/M
8 Ken Turcotte Olympia, WA 104 51 41 4:30:25.2 4:30:35.5 10:19/M
9 Bruce Bodine Lakewood, WA 9 56 42 4:37:53.5 4:38:02.2 10:36/M
10  Mark Stone Buckley, WA 98 53 48 4:53:59.1 4:54:11.9 11:13/M
11 Andrew Seddon Billings, MT 89 53 50 5:05:57.5 5:06:09.7 11:41/M
12 Loren Davis University Place, WA 27 50 56 5:43:29.8 5:43:40.9 13:07/M
Male 60 to 69
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Jerry Kyle Orondo, WA 58 60 24 3:45:06.7 3:45:08.9 8:35/M
2 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island, WA 92 62 40 4:26:55.4 4:26:58.8 10:11/M
3 Bill Boiland Richland, WA 121 65 49 4:54:35.9 4:54:45.2 11:15/M
4 Dan Cumming Surrey, BC 24 68 52 5:18:47.5 5:18:53.4 12:10/M
Male 70 and over
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace
1 Robert Hoekman Mazama, WA 46 71 44 4:51:12.8 4:51:18.7 11:07/M
2 Gary Otheim East Wenatchee, WA 76 70 51 5:15:18.4 5:15:26.3 12:02/M
Marathon Age Group Page 5 of 10



Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2013

Half Marathon Overall Finish List

Sunday, June 09, 2013

If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name
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43
44
45
46
47
48

Casey Barten
Willie Richardson
Dean Brim

Jose Garza

Kyle Johnson
Kyle Samek
Meghan Manaois
Scott Tennican
Barten Keely
Dave Keeney
Stephanie Skaar
Niki Kobs

Ryan Parkhill
Laura Larson
Steve Duncan
Nathan Rozendaal
James Helton
Anne McGowan
Jennifer Leonhardt
Nigel Mott

Jim McGowan
Erin Sebby
Jordan Ottow
Joseph Hill
Trevin Westhoff
Bo Thrasher

Bill McAdow
Dana Meyer
Marc Plano
Jennifer Parsinen
Chris Tudor
Michelle Wrobbel
Sandy Redman
Kerri North
Jennifer Polley
Anne Jarmin
Katherine Bulthuis
Brenda Mann
Mina Garingo
Cheryl Elfstrom

Rebecca Zandbergen

Ken Dam

Linda Schinman
Darla Tishman
Douglas Watt
Erin Hawkinson
Stephanie Ottow
Erin Riley

Half Marathon Overall

City

Bellingham, WA
Mercer Island, WA
East Wenatchee, '
Wenatchee, WA
Mukilteo, WA
Seattle, WA
Bellingham, WA
Seattle, WA
Bellingham, WA
Brier, WA
Wenatchee, WA
Chelan, WA

East Wenatchee, '
Mazama, WA
Mount Vernon, W/
Tacoma, WA
Redmond, WA
Columbus, OH
East Wenatchee, '
Arlington, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA
Monroe, WA
Seattle, WA
Bellingham, WA
Mazama, WA
Winthrop, WA
Bonney Lake, WA
Lynnwood, WA
Seattle, WA
Indianola, WA
Bellingham, WA
Kelowna, BC
Seattle, WA
Chelan, WA
Wenatchee, WA
New York, NY
Graham, WA
Lynnwood, WA
Sedro Woolley, W
Kelowna, BC
Eatonville, WA
Mount Vernon, W/
Tacoma, WA
Tacoma, WA
Seattle, WA
Monroe, WA
Bellevue, WA

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time
503 28 M 1 Top Fin 1:19:55.5
568 40 M 2 Top Fin 1:25:11.1
505 25 M 3 Top Fin 1:32:55.5
524 25 M 1/4 20-29 1:32:59.4
531 34 M 1/10 30-39 1:33:21.4
573 26 M 2/4 20-29 1:34:05.9
543 32 F 1 Top Fin 1:34:06.9
580 47 M 1/8 40-49 1:34:23.2
532 28 F 2 Top Fin 1:35:18.7
533 31 M 2/10 30-39 1:38:47.2
577 31 F 3 Top Fin 1:39:03.2
598 34 F 1/16 30-39 1:39:39.3
561 38 M 3/10 30-39 1:41:39.3
539 29 F 1/6 20-29 1:41:46.9
512 45 M 2/8 40-49 1:42:19.7
599 36 M 4/10 30-39 1:42:20.8
526 55 M 1/4 50-59 1:43:24.8
548 20 F 2/6 20-29 1:43:40.7
541 38 F 2/16 30-39 1:43:43.2
551 51 M 2/4 50-59 1:44:10.9
549 21 M 3/4 20-29 1:45:21.2
575 36 F 3/16 30-39 1:46:57.5
556 34 M 5/10 30-39 1:47:58.2
527 36 M 6/10 30-39 1:48:24.8
591 39 M 7/10 30-39 1:50:55.1
581 48 F 1/15 40-49 1:50:56.4
545 38 M 8/10 30-39 1:51:05.7
550 28 F 3/6 20-29 1:51:46.6
564 41 M 3/8 40-49 1:54:44.0
562 34 F 4/16 30-39 1:54:53.9
584 38 M 9/10 30-39 1:55:10.8
593 25 F 4/6 20-29 1:58:31.9
567 40 F 2/15 40-49 1:58:38.3
555 34 F 5/16 30-39 2:01:27.2
565 39 F 6/16 30-39 2:04:05.9
529 39 F 7/16 30-39 2:04:31.1
506 30 F 8/16 30-39 2:04:41.8
544 51 F 1/8 50-59 2:05:24.3
523 56 F 2/8 50-59 2:06:40.7
516 42 F 3/15 40-49 2:07:37.7
594 33 F 9/16 30-39 2:07:44.5
509 53 M 3/4 50-59 2:10:22.4
574 41 F 4/15 40-49 2:11:17.5
583 45 M 4/8 40-49 2:11:25.7
590 37 M 10/10 30-39 2:11:25.9
525 42 F 5/15 40-49 2:11:27.7
557 33 F 10/16 30-39 2:12:56.7
569 28 F 5/6 20-29 2:15:56.2
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Pace
6:06/M
6:30/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:12/M
7:16/M
7:32/M
7:34/M
7:36/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:49/M
7:49/M
7:54/M
7:55/M
7:55/M
7:57/M
8:03/M
8:10/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:28/M
8:28/M
8:29/M
8:32/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
9:03/M
9:03/M
9:16/M
9:28/M
9:30/M
9:31/M
9:34/M
9:40/M
9:45/M
9:45/M
9:57/M
10:01/M
10:02/M
10:02/M
10:02/M
10:09/M
10:23/M



If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Marcy Kloster
Michelle Winje
Emily Davis
Joanne Warren
Mike Poole
Darren Rozendaal
Jenny Fair
Suzanne Lowry
Beverley Newbould
Abigail Early
Alexis Painter
Alayna Painter
Nick Kelp

Brandi Simis
Annie Elder

April Parker
Laura Ruud

Ken Eldore
Peggy Chambers
Ngaire Mouritsen
Kim Tennican
Terri Ulm

Carol Pickard
Holly Davis

Celia Sutton
Kaitlyn Tisch
Max Evdemon
Deborah Evdemon
Patti Kyle

Mary Anne Norris
Robin Canell
Candy Ferry
Vickey Baker
Cooper Ewing
Kim Kleewein
Bert Kleewein

Half Marathon Overall

City

Snoqualmie, WA
Chilliwack, BC
Lake Stevens, W£
Omak, WA
Seattle, WA
Issaquah, WA
Maple Valley, WA
Renton, WA
Nanaimo, BC
Okanogan, WA
Richland, WA
Portland, OR
Spokane, WA
Renton, WA
Bellingham, WA
Bonney Lake, WA
Winthrop, WA
Priest Lake, ID
Black Creek, BC
Merville, BC
Seattle, WA
Everson, WA
Bellingham, WA
Friday Harbor, W/
Mexico City, MX
Tacoma, WA
Sammamish, WA
Sammamish, WA
Orondo, WA

Gig Harbor, WA
Gig Harbor, WA
Deming, WA
Arlington, WA
Bonney Lake, WA
Woodinville, WA
Woodinville, WA

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time
537 32 F 11/16 30-39 2:15:56.4
592 47 F 6/15 40-49 2:17:32.1
510 45 F 7/15 40-49 2:18:41.4
588 50 F 3/8 50-59 2:19:30.2
566 50 M 4/4 50-59 2:19:31.4
570 40 M 5/8 40-49 2:21:35.9
520 36 F 12/16 30-39 2:21:47.9
542 50 F 4/8 50-59 2:22:59.2
553 54 F 5/8 50-59 2:24:06.7
513 16 F 1/2 1-19 2:26:34.3
559 30 F 14/16 30-39 2:26:35.7
558 30 F 13/16 30-39 2:26:35.7
534 27 M 4/4 20-29 2:28:39.4
597 36 F 15/16 30-39 2:31:09.7
514 28 F 6/6 20-29 2:32:18.2
560 37 F 16/16 30-39 2:33:43.4
572 54 F 6/8 50-59 2:34:27.7
515 46 M 6/8 40-49 2:34:37.9
508 65 F 1/4 60-69 2:35:27.3
552 60 F 2/4 60-69 2:35:27.7
579 46 F 8/15 40-49 2:36:10.4
585 56 F 7/8 50-59 2:41:20.2
563 50 F 8/8 50-59 2:41:22.5
511 42 F 9/15 40-49 2:41:43.9
596 40 F 10/15 40-49 2:42:13.4
582 15 F 2/21-19 2:47:34.9
518 15 M 1/1 1-19 2:50:37.2
517 45 F 11/15 40-49 2:50:43.4
538 60 F 3/4 60-69 2:563:21.7
554 49 F 12/15 40-49 2:56:01.2
507 45 F 13/15 40-49 3:12:28.2
521 44 F 14/15 40-49 3:29:33.9
502 68 F 4/4 60-69 3:45:33.1
519 42 M 7/8 40-49 4:06:34.2
536 40 F 15/15 40-49 4:11:01.8
535 42 M 8/8 40-49 4:11:02.9
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Pace
10:23/M
10:30/M
10:35/M
10:39/M
10:39/M
10:48/M
10:49/M
10:55/M
11:00/M
11:11/M
11:11/M
11:11/M
11:21/M
11:32/M
11:38/M
11:44/M
11:47/M
11:48/M
11:52/M
11:52/M
11:55/M
12:19/M
12:19/M
12:21/M
12:23/M
12:47/M
13:01/M
13:02/M
13:14/M
13:26/M
14:42/M
16:00/M
17:13/M
18:49/M
19:10/M
19:10/M



Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2013

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List
Sunday, June 09, 2013

*Overall place within gender.
If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place

Place
1
2
3

Place

Place
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Name

Name

Meghan Manaois
Barten Keely
Stephanie Skaar

Name
Abigail Early
Kaitlyn Tisch

Name

Laura Larson
Anne McGowan
Dana Meyer
Michelle Wrobbel
Erin Riley

Annie Elder

Name

Niki Kobs

Jennifer Leonhardt
Erin Sebby
Jennifer Parsinen
Kerri North
Jennifer Polley
Anne Jarmin
Katherine Bulthuis
Rebecca Zandbergen
Stephanie Ottow
Marcy Kloster
Jenny Fair

Alexis Painter
Alayna Painter
Brandi Simis

April Parker

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Female Top Half Finishers Winners
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Bellingham, WA 543 32 1 1:34:06.9 711/M
Bellingham, WA 532 28 2 1:35:18.7 7:16/M
Wenatchee, WA 577 31 3 1:39:03.2 7:34/M
Female 1 to 19
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Okanogan, WA 513 16 33 2:26:34.3 11:11/M
Tacoma, WA 582 15 47 2:47:34.9 12:47/M
Female 20 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Mazama, WA 539 29 5 1:41:46.9 7:46/M
Columbus, OH 548 20 6 1:43:40.7 7:55/M
Bonney Lake, WA 550 28 10 1:51:46.6 8:32/M
Bellingham, WA 593 25 12 1:58:31.9 9:03/M
Bellevue, WA 569 28 25 2:15:56.2 10:23/M
Bellingham, WA 514 28 37 2:32:18.2 11:38/M
Female 30 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Chelan, WA 598 34 4 1:39:39.3 7:36/M
East Wenatchee, WA 541 38 7 1:43:43.2 7:55/M
Seattle, WA 575 36 8 1:46:57.5 8:10/M
Seattle, WA 562 34 11 1:54:53.9 8:46/M
Seattle, WA 555 34 14 2:01:27.2 9:16/M
Chelan, WA 565 39 15 2:04:05.9 9:28/M
Wenatchee, WA 529 39 16 2:04:31.1 9:30/M
New York, NY 506 30 17 2:04:41.8 9:31/M
Kelowna, BC 594 33 21 2:07:44.5 9:45/M
Monroe, WA 557 33 24 2:12:56.7 10:09/M
Snoqualmie, WA 537 32 26 2:15:56.4 10:23/M
Maple Valley, WA 520 36 30 2:21:47.9 10:49/M
Richland, WA 559 30 34 2:26:35.7 11:11/M
Portland, OR 558 30 35 2:26:35.7 11:11/M
Renton, WA 597 36 36 2:31:09.7 11:32/M
Bonney Lake, WA 560 37 38 2:33:43.4 11:44/M
Page 8 of 10



*Overall place within gender.

If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

Place Name

Bo Thrasher
Sandy Redman
Cheryl Elfstrom
Linda Schinman
Erin Hawkinson
Michelle Winje
Emily Davis

Kim Tennican
Holly Davis

Celia Sutton

11 Deborah Evdemon
12 Mary Anne Norris
13 Robin Canell

14  Candy Ferry

15 Kim Kleewein
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Place Name

1 Brenda Mann
Mina Garingo
Joanne Warren
Suzanne Lowry
Beverley Newbould
Laura Ruud
Terri Um
Carol Pickard

ONO OB~ WN

Place Name

1 Peggy Chambers
Ngaire Mouritsen
Patti Kyle
Vickey Baker

A OWDN

Place Name

1 Casey Barten
Willie Richardson
Dean Brim

W N

Place Name
1 Max Evdemon

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Female 40 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Mazama, WA 581 48 9 1:50:56.4 8:28/M
Kelowna, BC 567 40 13 1:58:38.3 9:03/M
Sedro Woolley, WA 516 42 20 2:07:37.7 9:45/M
Mount Vernon, WA 574 41 22 2:11:17.5 10:01/M
Seattle, WA 525 42 23 2:11:27.7 10:02/M
Chilliwack, BC 592 47 27 2:17:32.1 10:30/M
Lake Stevens, WA 510 45 28 2:18:41.4 10:35/M
Seattle, WA 579 46 42 2:36:10.4 11:55/M
Friday Harbor, WA 511 42 45 2:41:43.9 12:21/M
Mexico City, MX 596 40 46 2:42:13.4 12:23/M
Sammamish, WA 517 45 48 2:50:43.4 13:02/M
Gig Harbor, WA 554 49 50 2:56:01.2 13:26/M
Gig Harbor, WA 507 45 51 3:12:28.2 14:42/M
Deming, WA 521 44 52 3:29:33.9 16:00/M
Woodinville, WA 536 40 54 4:11:01.8 19:10/M
Female 50 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Graham, WA 544 51 18 2:05:24.3 9:34/M
Lynnwood, WA 523 56 19 2:06:40.7 9:40/M
Omak, WA 588 50 29 2:19:30.2 10:39/M
Renton, WA 542 50 31 2:22:59.2 10:55/M
Nanaimo, BC 553 54 32 2:24:06.7 11:00/M
Winthrop, WA 572 54 39 2:34:27.7 11:47/M
Everson, WA 585 56 43 2:41:20.2 12:19/M
Bellingham, WA 563 50 44 2:41:22.5 12:19/M
Female 60 to 69
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Black Creek, BC 508 65 40 2:35:27.3 11:52/M
Merville, BC 552 60 41 2:35:27.7 11:52/M
Orondo, WA 538 60 49 2:53:21.7 13:14/M
Arlington, WA 502 68 53 3:45:33.1 17:13/M
Male Top Half Finishers Winners
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Bellingham, WA 503 28 1 1:19:55.5 6:06/M
Mercer Island, WA 568 40 2 1:25:11.1 6:30/M
East Wenatchee, WA 505 25 3 1:32:55.5 7:06/M
Male 1 to 19
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Sammamish, WA 518 15 28 2:50:37.2 13:01/M
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*Overall place within gender.
If you have a question regarding the timing, please contact Info@BuDuRacing.com

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

Place

1
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Place
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Place
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Name

Jose Garza
Kyle Samek
Jim McGowan
Nick Kelp

Name

Kyle Johnson
Dave Keeney
Ryan Parkhill
Nathan Rozendaal
Jordan Ottow
Joseph Hill
Trevin Westhoff
Bill McAdow
Chris Tudor
Douglas Watt

Name

Scott Tennican
Steve Duncan
Marc Plano

Darla Tishman
Darren Rozendaal
Ken Eldore
Cooper Ewing
Bert Kleewein

Name

James Helton
Nigel Mott
Ken Dam
Mike Poole

Half Marathon Age Group

City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace
Male 20 to 29
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Wenatchee, WA 524 25 4 1:32:59.4 7:06/M
Seattle, WA 573 26 6 1:34:05.9 711/M
Seattle, WA 549 21 14 1:45:21.2 8:03/M
Spokane, WA 534 27 26 2:28:39.4 11:21/M
Male 30 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Mukilteo, WA 531 34 5 1:33:21.4 7:08/M
Brier, WA 533 31 8 1:38:47.2 7:32/M
East Wenatchee, WA 561 38 9 1:41:39.3 7:46/M
Tacoma, WA 599 36 11 1:42:20.8 7:49/M
Monroe, WA 556 34 15 1:47:58.2 8:15/M
Seattle, WA 527 36 16 1:48:24.8 8:16/M
Bellingham, WA 591 39 17 1:50:55.1 8:28/M
Winthrop, WA 545 38 18 1:51:05.7 8:29/M
Indianola, WA 584 38 20 1:55:10.8 8:47/M
Tacoma, WA 590 37 23 2:11:25.9 10:02/M
Male 40 to 49
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Seattle, WA 580 47 7 1:34:23.2 7:12/M
Mount Vernon, WA 512 45 10 1:42:19.7 7:49/M
Lynnwood, WA 564 41 19 1:54:44.0 8:45/M
Tacoma, WA 583 45 22 2:11:25.7 10:02/M
Issaquah, WA 570 40 25 2:21:35.9 10:48/M
Priest Lake, ID 515 46 27 2:34:37.9 11:48/M
Bonney Lake, WA 519 42 29 4:06:34.2 18:49/M
Woodinville, WA 535 42 30 4:11:02.9 19:10/M
Male 50 to 59
City Bib No Age Overall Gun Time Pace
Redmond, WA 526 55 12 1:43:24.8 7:54/M
Arlington, WA 551 51 13 1:44:10.9 7:57/M
Eatonville, WA 509 53 21 2:10:22.4 9:57/M
Seattle, WA 566 50 24 2:19:31.4 10:39/M
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